
Nashville 2020 Pretreatment Annual Report

Larry, 

City of Nashville's Feb 2021 Pretreatment Program Annual Report was received, reviewed, and deemed complete and
compliant according to the repor�ng requirements of 40 CFR 403.12(i).

If you have any ques�ons or concerns on this ma�er, please feel free to contact me.

Kindly,

Adam Yates | State Pretreatment Coordinator
Division of Environmental Quality | Office of Water Quality
5301 Northshore Drive | North Li�le Rock, AR 72118
t: (501) 682-0617 | e: yates@adeq.state.ar.us 

Yates, Adam
Mon 6/7/2021 3:46 PM

To:npw@nashar.org <npw@nashar.org>; kevinnashville26@yahoo.com <kevinnashville26@yahoo.com>;

Cc:McWilliams, Carrie <mcwilliamsc2@adeq.state.ar.us>; Jain, Anmol <anmol.jain@adeq.state.ar.us>; Loethen, Katie
<Katie.Loethen@adeq.state.ar.us>; Healey, Richard <HEALEYR@adeq.state.ar.us>; Allen-Daniel, Leslie <ALLEN-
DANIEL@adeq.state.ar.us>; Pierce, Sarah <Sarah.Pierce@adeq.state.ar.us>; Ramsey, David <RAMSEY@adeq.state.ar.us>;

mailto:yates@adeq.state.ar.us


02-24-'21 14:,22 FR]M- T-857 P000'1/0003 F-170

City of Nashville

26 North Main

Nashville, AR 71852

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality

5301 Northshore Drive

Little Rock, Arkansas 72118

RE: Pretreatment Performance Report

ATTN: Adam Yates Pretreatment Coordinator

Dear Adam

The following report is being sent to you as a requirement of our state permit.
This is a pretreatment annual report due by the 25th of this month, lf you have

any question of concern, contact me at 870-845-4015.

Sincerely,

Public works Director

cc: Kevin Funderburk, Pretreatment Coordinator
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PRETREATM ENT PROG RAM STATUS RE PO RT

lndustrial User Name NAICS 40 CFR

CODE XXX OR

N/A

ATTACHMENT A

CONTROL Document
Y/N Last New Times Times

Action User lnsped Sampled

UPDATED SIGNIFICANT

Compliance (N/A, C, NC, OR qNC)

Reports Permit

BMR 90-Day Semi self Limits

Ccomp Annual Monitoring
cccccJAN-EZE Plating

Husqvarna

3474 433.77

PSNS

3474 433.77

PSNS

Yes 5/20/2076 L

Yes N/A
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